
December l 7, 2015 

Ms. IJav./n Roberts 
Assistant City Attorney 
.i\rlington Police Department 
P.O. nox I 065 
/\rlington, ·rcxas 76004-1065 

KEN PAXTON 
;\'i"l'OH.~.E'r' Gb::-.:EH.AL Of TEXAS 

OR2015-26637 

IZe: Request for copy of Arlington PD incident no. 150051452 in\'Ol\'ing a named 
individual at a named location; PI) reference no. 24531 

Dear Ms. Roberts: 

]"he Office of the Attorney· General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request II)# 599108. 

After rcvicv.ring your arguments and the submitted information, we have deter1nined your 
request does not present a no\1cl or complex issue. 'l'hus, V·/e are addressing your claims in 
a memorandum opinion. You claim the submitted information may be \Vithhcld from the 
rcquestor pursuant to section 552. l OS( a)( J) of the Ci-cYvcrnmcnt Code. \1/c have considered 
your arguments m1d the submitted information and have deter1nincd that in accordance \Vith 
section 552.108(a)(l) you may \vithhold the submitted information. Hov./ever, you must 
release the basic information pursuant to section 552.108(c) of the Government c:ode. 

For more information on the cited exception, please refer to the open government 
information on our v,rebsite at bJJ..p_,.<;:/(w\)~~:·.,__q_qg...~.te.J.~.tx.us/opcn/1nc1norulings.shtn1l. You 
may also contact our ()pen (Jo\rcrnmcnt I Iotlinc at 1-877-()PF~l\c[EX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 

l'osi (lfficc Dox 12.148, ,\usrin, Texas 78711-2518 • (512) 163 2100 • .,,,lV."lv.texasattorneygcncral.gov 


